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~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2019
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

hod

Class No. Driver Club Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 Ro6 R7 R8& Drop Total
Club Round
SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N GP GP
1B
388 Fadzil, Fez Australian Toyota 86 1 25 0 25
1C
138 Lam, Tony Australian Alfa Romeo 4C 1 25 0 25
572 Kendall, Andrew Australian VW Golf 2 22 0 22
761 Leuzzi, Nathan Australian Honda Civic 3 20 0 20
2A
53  Martin, Jamie Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 1 25 0 25
2B
616 Duan, Jony Australian Honda S2000 1 25 0 25
419 Zhuang, Johnny Impreza WRX Honda Civic 2 22 0 22
112 Steel, Malcolm Mazda MX-5 Mazda MC5 3 20 0 20
93 Hardy, Ken Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5 4 18 0 18
455 Grilo, Will NSW 86/BRZ Toyota 86 5 16 0 16
155 Grilo, Sharee NSW Road Toyota 86 6 14 0 14

1B

1C
1C
1C

2A

2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B



Class No. Driver
2C
6 Tan, Andrie
4 Morris, Warwick
8 Tomaszewski, Marek
7 Meyer, John

31 Jovanovic, Stevan
13 Kovacic, Luke

272 Wodhams, Richard
98 Wong, Joe

85 Hanson, Jamie

469 Colenbrander, Richard

2D

38 Duursma, Martin
167 Vouden, Bill

94 Donnell, Craig
17  Yu, Rex

712 Michel, Malcolm
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NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019

CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Club
Club

Australian
Australian
Australian
Manly
Australian
Mazda MX-5
Club Lotus
Australian
Australian

Manly

Club Lotus
HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT
BMW Drivers
HSV/HDT

Car

Porsche GT3
Porsche GT4
Porsche 911
Porsche GT3
Mitsubishi Lancer
Mazda MX5
Lotus Elise
Porsche Boxster
VW Scirocco R
VW Golf Gti

Lotus Exige

HSV Commodote
Holden Clubsport
BMW M2
Commodore GTS

Place
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25
22
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2D
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Class No.

3A

3B

3C

175
66
631
28
92
180

78
136

91
52

29
44
36
39

Driver

Fil, Eva

Williams, Big Will

Collins, Jamie
Maher, Robert
Ross, Karin

Blackwell, Peter

Tan, Hin

Robinson, Dan

Kravets, Oleg
Gotch , Gerard

Hennessy, Peter
Cherni, Andrew
Engel, Steven

Timmins, Paul

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2019
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Club Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS
Club SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N GP GP

Australian Ford Mustang GT 5 16

Bathurst Light Holden 6 14

Mazda MX-5 Holden Director 7 12

HSV/HDT HSV Commodore 8 10

HSV/HDT Holden SV 9 9

HSV/HDT Falcon XR8 10 8

Road And Honda Civic 1 25

MG Car Club  Datsun 1200 2 22

86 Drivers Club Toyota 86 1 25

Bathurst Light Datsun 1200 2 22

HSV/HDT BMW E36 M3-R 1 25

Manly Honda Civic 2 22

Improved Mitsubishi Evo 7 3 20

MG Car Club  BMW M3 4 18
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Round
0 16
0 14
0 12
0 10
0 9
0 8
0 25
0 22
0 25
0 22
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
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3A
3A

3B
3B

3C
3C
3C
3C
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Class No.

3D

4B

4C

5A

328
41

77
15
125
25

161
505

88

32
46
62

Driver

Wylie , David
Adams, Gary

Mckune, Scott
Marin, Allan
Sweeney, Jackson

Sweeney, Phil

Thornburrow, Edan

Mitchell, Brad

Dunwoodie, Tan

Smith, Mark
Laura, Adam

Costain , Leigh

Club
Club

HSV/HDT
Manly
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NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
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CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1
Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP SMSP
GP N GP GP
Honda Civic 5 16
Ford Escort 6 14
V1 Commodotre 1 25

HSV/HDT
Australian
Australian

Australian

Porsche Club
Manly

Manly

NSW Road
BMW Drivers

Australian

Commodore VL 2 22
VL Commodore 3 20
VL Commodore 4 18

Toyota 86 1 25
Mazda MX5 2 22
Mazda MX5 1 25

Nissan S13 Silvia 1 25
BMW M3 2 22
Subaru WRX 3 20
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Drop Total

Round
0 16
0 14
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
0 25
0 22
0 25
0 25
0 22
0 20

3C
3C
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4B
4B

4C

5A
5A
5A
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Class No.

5B

89
144
460
220
501

50
229
322

544
51
441
257
104
111

Driver

Quimby, Ian
Tibbels, Peter
Healey, John
Wilson, Rachelle
Dottrenboom, Luke
Dorrenboom, Glenn
Taylor, Louise

Adamson, Gavin

Cole, Matt
Fercher , Willem
Wall, Luke
Petrik, Anthony
Mcintyre, Paul
Beswick, Peter

Welsh, Bob

Club
Club

Impreza WRX
Manly

Nissan Sports
NSW Road
Mini Car Club
Mini Car Club
HSV/HDT

Australian

Australian

HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT
HSV/HDT

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1
Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N GP GP
Subaru WRX 4 18
Honda EG 5 16
Datsun 1600 6 14
Subaru WRX 7 12
Misubishi Mirage 8 10
Mitsubishi Mirage 9 9
Subaru WRX 10 8
Isuzu Gemini 11 7
Mazda RX7 1 25
Holden Monaro 2 22
Holden Monaro 3 20
Commodote 4 18
VY Commodore 5 16
Nissan GTR35 6 14
BMW M5 7 12

Manly
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Class No.

5C

5D

6A

6B

212
531
444

456

149
67
364

300

288

271
76
55

Driver

Chandler, Iain
Waugh, Terry
Findlay, Toby

Muzman, Val

Fil, Mick
Bleach, Richard
Dell, Mark

Kalis, Nik Spartan
Yuen, Colin

Faill, Peter
Thompson, Ralph
Maxwell, Russ

Club
Club

Southern
Australian

Southern

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1
Car Place Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS
SMSP WP SMSP SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N GP GP
Toyota 86 1 25
Renault Spider 2 22
Mazda RX8 3 20
Lotus Exige 1 25

Manly

Australian
NSW 86/BRZ

Australian

Australian
Impreza WRX
Southern
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Ford Mustang GT 1 25

Toyota 86 2 22
Nissan 3507 3 20
Mitsubishi EVO 1 25
Subaru STI 2 22
Nissan R32 3 20
Mazda MX5 4 18
Mazda MX5 5 16
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Drop Total

Round
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 25
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
0 16

5C
5C
5C

5D

6A
6A
6A

6B
6B
6B
6B
6B
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Class No.

6C

6D

7C

7D

881
451

199
333
22
73

680

666

56
26

Driver

Guarrera, Vito

Alland, David

Slender, Glenn
Zeritis, Con
Russell, Jason

Greaves, Chris

Beneke, David

Savic, Adam

Barry, Douglas
Fields, Steve

Club
Club

Australian

Mazda MX-5

North Shore
Australian
Mazda MX-5

Australian

Impreza WRX

NSW Road

Bathurst Light
Manly

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2019
CLASS POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Car

Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5

Toyota Sw20
BMW M3

Mazda MX5
Nissan 3507

Subaru WRX

MNR Vortx

Reynard 92D
Radical SR8

Place

A~ LN

~us -+ State Championship

R1

SMSP
GP

14
12

25
22
20
18

25

25

25
22

SMSP  SMSP SMSPS
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Drop Total

Round
0 14
0 12
0 25
0 22
0 20
0 18
0 25
0 25
0 25
0 22

6B
6B

6C
6C
6C
6C

6D

7C

7D
7D
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